



Liquorice Toffee & Hammer

Allergy Advice

Not suitable for **Nut** and **Soy** allergy sufferers. Also contains **Milk**.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (from whole milk) 21%, Vegetable Oil (sustainable palm oil), Black Treacle 5%, Natural Colour (vegetable carbon), Liquorice Extract 0.7%, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Oil of Aniseed. May contain traces of **Nuts**.